OP \$2115.00 2067810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coleman Cable, Inc.		08/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Technology Research Corporation		08/04/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent
Street Address:	111 South Wacker Drive, 30th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2067810	AMERICAN CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	3137106	ATTITUDES
Registration Number:	3137123	ATTITUDES BY POWER STATION
Registration Number:	1715348	BOOSTER IN A BAG
Registration Number:	2916607	CCI
Registration Number:	2985911	CCI
Registration Number:	1585457	COILEX
Registration Number:	1585505	COILITE
Registration Number:	1702995	COLFLEX
Registration Number:	1658044	COMPACT 600
Registration Number:	2987759	COOL COLORS
Registration Number:	1459814	CORRA/CLAD
Registration Number:	3207080	CROWN SERIES
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0093

Registration Number:	2427775	
Registration Number:	3038223	
Registration Number:	2967813	
Registration Number:	1832052	FIRE/CLAD
Registration Number:	1407478	FLEXI-RIB
Registration Number:	1681095	LUMA-SITE
Registration Number:	2538564	MAXIMUM ENERGY
Registration Number:	2015280	MIGHTY BOOST
Registration Number:	1580087	PLENCOTE
Registration Number:	2054738	POLAR SOLAR
Registration Number:	1622211	POLAR-RIG 125
Registration Number:	1459880	POWER STATION
Registration Number:	3117534	POWER/WATCH
Registration Number:	2913985	PUSH-LOCK
Registration Number:	1269706	QUADNECTOR
Registration Number:	1796892	ROAD POWER
Registration Number:	0837470	ROYAL
Registration Number:	1931948	ROYAL
Registration Number:	1176273	SEOPRENE
Registration Number:	2453782	SIGLAN
Registration Number:	1579927	SIGNA/CLAD
Registration Number:	1596357	SIGNA/PAC
Registration Number:	1620924	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	2764681	SLENDER PLUG
Registration Number:	2770107	SUPRENE 105
Registration Number:	1618513	T*PRENE
Registration Number:	1484145	TRIANGLE
Registration Number:	1274941	TRINECTOR
Registration Number:	1855642	TRI-SOURCE
Registration Number:	3720190	SOLARFLEX
Registration Number:	3334803	POLARFLEX
Registration Number:	3389601	CORD RUNNER
Registration Number:	3345825	HEAT ZONE
Registration Number:	3041353	WOODS
Registration Number:	3612357	SUPREME GREEN
II	П	TRADEMARK

	3655803	SIGNA-WAVE
Registration Number:	3644470	ECOZONE
Registration Number:	3640639	SAHARA
Registration Number:	3533163	SIGNA-COIL
Registration Number:	3398340	SOUNDSATIONAL
Registration Number:	3398337	BARON
Registration Number:	3408893	RABBIT-PULL
Registration Number:	3502774	TWISTBRITE
Registration Number:	3618093	SIGNAL PLUS
Registration Number:	3450548	HANDY-PULL
Registration Number:	2572311	
Registration Number:	2590511	COOL BRITE
Registration Number:	2451002	WALL-TO-WALL
Registration Number:	2489414	DUAL-EYE
Registration Number:	2496322	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	2290108	DARK SKY
Registration Number:	2470587	YARD MASTER
Registration Number:	2262758	GOOD NEIGHBOR
Registration Number:	1941587	MIGHTY MITE
Registration Number:	1630743	THE DESIGNERS EDGE
Registration Number:	1702421	COPPERFIELD
Registration Number:	1603454	WOODS
Registration Number:	1032113	EXCELENE
Registration Number:	2521907	FIRE SHIELD
Registration Number:	1749849	SHOCK SHIELD
Registration Number:	2053794	ELECTRA SHIELD
Registration Number:	3760131	TRC
Registration Number:	3830159	TRC
Registration Number:	3820260	ELECTRA CHECK
Registration Number:	2561916	SHORELINE REELS
Serial Number:	85330124	FIRST CAPITOL
Serial Number:	85330072	FLAMROX
Serial Number:	85320210	CONTINENTAL
Serial Number:	77955474	CCI
Serial Number:	77231070	ECO-LOGICAL
<u> </u>	11	"TRADEMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3927

Email: rebecca.silva@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: Rebecca M. Silva - Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca M. Silva
Signature:	/rebeccasilva/
Date:	08/05/2011

Total Attachments: 12

source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Coleman Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") is made this _____ day of August, 2011, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WFCF"), in its capacity as US agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "US Agent").

$\underline{W}\underline{I}\underline{T}\underline{N}\underline{E}\underline{S}\underline{S}\underline{E}\underline{T}\underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August _____, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Coleman Cable, Inc., Technology Research Corporation, Woods Industries (Canada) Inc. (collectively, the "Borrowers"), the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and US Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to the Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to US Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, US Bank Product Providers and US Hedge Providers, that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2011 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to US Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, US Bank Product Providers and US Hedge Providers, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "<u>Lender</u>" shall include any US Hedge Provider and any US Bank Product Provider.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to US Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, US Bank Product Providers and US Hedge Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

1

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I, other than any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the PTO of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by Grantors, or any of them, to US Agent, the Lenders, the US Bank Product Providers, the US Hedge Providers or any of them, whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to US Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, the US Bank Product Providers and the US Hedge Providers, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of US Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Grantors shall give prompt notice in writing to US Agent with respect to any such new trademarks or renewal or extension of any trademark registration. Without limiting Grantors' obligations under this Section, Grantors hereby authorize US Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending <u>Schedule I</u> to include any such new trademark rights of each Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend <u>Schedule I</u> shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from US Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on <u>Schedule I</u>.

- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.
- CONSTRUCTION. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. 7. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement refer to this Trademark Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). The words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts, and contract rights. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and permitted assigns. Any requirement of a writing contained herein shall be satisfied by the transmission of a Record.
- 8. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 9. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT ALL ACTIONS OR PROCEEDINGS ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE TRIED AND LITIGATED ONLY IN THE STATE AND, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, FEDERAL COURTS LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUIT SEEKING ENFORCEMENT AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE BROUGHT, AT US AGENT'S OPTION, IN THE COURTS OF ANY JURISDICTION WHERE US AGENT ELECTS TO BRING SUCH ACTION OR

WHERE SUCH COLLATERAL OR OTHER PROPERTY MAY BE FOUND. US AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR WAIVE, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED UNDER APPLICABLE LAW, ANY RIGHT EACH MAY HAVE TO ASSERT THE DOCTRINE OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS OR TO OBJECT TO VENUE TO THE EXTENT ANY PROCEEDING IS BROUGHT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION 9.

10. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, US AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY WAIVE THEIR RESPECTIVE RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL OF ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION BASED UPON OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN, INCLUDING CONTRACT CLAIMS, TORT CLAIMS, BREACH OF DUTY CLAIMS, AND ALL OTHER COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY CLAIMS. US AGENT AND EACH GRANTOR REPRESENT THAT EACH HAS REVIEWED THIS WAIVER AND EACH KNOWINGLY AND VOLUNTARILY WAIVES ITS JURY TRIAL RIGHTS FOLLOWING CONSULTATION WITH LEGAL COUNSEL. IN THE EVENT OF LITIGATION, A COPY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT MAY BE FILED AS A WRITTEN CONSENT TO A TRIAL BY THE COURT.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	COLEMAN CABLE, INC.
	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$
	By: KNISman
	Name: Pichard Burger X Title: Chief Financial Officer Exec
	VP and Secretary
	TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION
	12. 18
	KNonga
	By:
	Title: Ireacurer and Secretar
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
AGENT:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a
	Delaware limited liability company
	Ву:
"	Name:
	Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:	COLEMAN CABLE, INC.
	Ву:
	Name:
	Title:
	TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH CORPORATION
	By:
	name:
	Title:
	ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:
AGENT:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a
	Delaware limited liability company
	By:
	Name: Use Crist
	Title: Uce preside

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Registered Trademarks - US

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
AMERICAN	2,067,810	06/03/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CONTRACTOR			
ATTITUDES	3,137,106	08/29/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ATTITUDES By POWER	3,137,123	08/29/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
STATION			
BOOSTER IN A BAG	1,715,348	09/15/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CCI	2,916,607	01/04/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CCI and Design	2,985,911	08/16/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COILEX	1,585,457	03/06/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COILITE	1,585,505	03/06/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COLFLEX	1,702,995	07/28/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COMPACT 600	1,658,044	09/24/91	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COOL COLORS	2,987,759	08/23/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CORRA/CLAD	1,459,814	10/06/87	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CROWN SERIES	3,207,080	02/13/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	2,427,775	02/13/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
(Booster Cable Bag)			
DESIGN ONLY	3,038,223	01/03/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
(Crown Design)			
DESIGN ONLY	2,967,813	07/12/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
(Star Logo)			
FIRE/CLAD	1,832,052	04/19/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
FLEXI-RIB	1,407,478	090/2/86	Coleman Cable, Inc.
LUMA-SITE	1,681,095	03/31/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.
MAXIMUM ENERGY	2,538,564	02/12/02	Coleman Cable, Inc.
MIGHTY BOOST	2,015,280	11/12/96	Coleman Cable, Inc.
PLENCOTE	1,580,087	01/30/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POLAR SOLAR	2,054,738	04/22/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POLAR-RIG 125	1,622,211	11/13/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POWER STATION	1,459,880	10/06/87	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POWER/WATCH	3,117,534	07/18/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
PUSH-LOCK	2,913,985	12/21/04	Coleman Cable, Inc.
QUADNECTOR	1,269,706	03/13/84	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ROAD POWER	1,796,892	10/05/93	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ROYAL	837,470	10/24/67	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ROYAL and Design	1,931,948	10/31/95	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SEOPRENE	1,176,273	110/3/81	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGLAN	2,453,782	05/22/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNA/CLAD	1,579,927	01/30/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
SIGNA/PAC	1,596,357	05/15/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNAL	1,620,924	11/06/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SLENDER PLUG	2,764,681	09/16/03	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SUPRENE 105	2,770,107	09/30/03	Coleman Cable, Inc.
T*PRENE	1,618,513	10/23/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TRIANGLE and Design	1,484,145	04/12/88	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TRINECTOR	1,274,941	04/24/84	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TRI-SOURCE	1,855,642	09/27/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SOLARFLEX	3,720,190	12/01/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POLARFLEX	3,334,803	11/13/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CORD RUNNER	3,389,601	2/26/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
HEAT ZONE	3345825	11/27/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS	3041353	11/19/04	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SUPREME GREEN	3612357	04/28/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNA-WAVE	3655803	07/14/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ECOZONE	3644470	06/23/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SAHARA	3640639	06/16/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNA-COIL	3533163	11/18/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SOUNDSATIONAL	3398340	03/18/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
BARON	3398337	03/18/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
RABBIT-PULL	3408893	04/08/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TWISTBRITE	3502774	09/16/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNAL PLUS	3618093	05/12/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
HANDY-PULL	3450548	06/17/08	Coleman Cable, Inc.
(no mark listed)	2572311	05/21/02	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COOL BRITE	2590511	07/09/02	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WALL-TO-WALL	2451002	05/15/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
DUAL-EYE	2489414	09/11/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TRADESMAN	2496322	10/09/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
DARK SKY	2290108	11/02/99	Coleman Cable, Inc.
YARD MASTER	2470587	07/17/01	Coleman Cable, Inc.
GOOD NEIGHBOR	2262758	07/20/99	Coleman Cable, Inc.
MIGHTY MITE	1941587	12/12/95	Coleman Cable, Inc.
THE DESIGNERS EDGE	1630743	01/08/91	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COPPERFIELD	1702421	07/21/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS	1603454	06/26/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.
EXCELENE	1032113	02/03/76	Coleman Cable, Inc.
EACELENE	1032113	02/03/70	Technology Research
FIRE SHIELD	2521907	12/25/01	Corporation
SHOCK SHIELD	1749849	02/02/93	Technology Research Corporation
ELECTRA SHIELD	2053794	04/22/97	Technology Research Corporation
TRC	3760131	03/16/10	Technology Research Corporation
THE	3830159	08/10/10	Technology Research Corporation

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
ELECTRA CHECK	3820260	07/20/10	Technology Research Corporation
SHORELINE REELS	2561916	04/16/02	Technology Research Corporation

Pending Trademark Applications - US

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Grantor
FIRST CAPITAL	85330124	05/28/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
FLAMROX	85330072	05/25/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CONTINENTAL	85320210	05/13/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CCI	77955474	03/10/10	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ECO-LOGICAL	77231070	07/17/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SURGE GUARD	77667570	02/10/09	Technology Research Corporation

Trademarks - Canada

Trade-mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Grantor
	No.	Date	No.	Date	
WOODS & DESIGN	0656497	05/03/90	TMA392648	01/10/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POLAR/SOLAR	0738045	10/01/93	TMA434834	10/21/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
POLAIRE/SOLAIRE	0738079	10/01/93	TMA434835	10/21/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
DECKMATES	0753049	04/22/94	TMA463229	12/08/95	Coleman Cable, Inc.
MODEM MATE	0785064	06/13/95	TMA453229	09/06/96	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ROAD POWER	0806996	03/14/96	TMA477452	06/10/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
ROYAL	0782160	05/08/95	TMA480297	08/13/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
YARDMATES	0753047	04/22/94	TMA480307	08/13/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
MIGHTY BOOST	0806994	03/14/96	TMA485999	11/20/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
TRADESMAN	1098977	04/06/01	TMA612586	06/10/04	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Design	1239846	12/07/04	TMA649808	10/05/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SURGE HAWK	1218232	05/27/04	TMA651119	10/21/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SURGEHAWK	1181971	06/19/03	TMA668309	07/20/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CROWN Design	1219828	06/09/04	TMA689721	06/13/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.
Yellow Jacket Bee	1373573	11/26/07	TMA744144	07/28/09	Coleman Cable, Inc.
Design					
CCI & Design	1432763	03/27/09	TMA776151	09/01/10	Coleman Cable, Inc.
COPPERFIELD	1479868	05/05/10	TMA794093	03/29/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SEOPRENE	1480359	05/10/10	TMA794997	04/07/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
CCI	1475946	04/07/10	TMA799510	06/01/11	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SHOCK SHIELD &	0610449	06/24/88	TMA359651	08/18/89	Technology Research
DESIGN					Corporation
SHOCK SHIELD	0610450	06/24/88	TMA361315	10/27/89	Technology Research
					Corporation
FIRE SHIELD	1193752	10/16/03	TMA634753	03/09/05	Technology Research
					Corporation

Pending Trademark Applications - Canada

Trade-mark	Application	Application	Registration	Registration	Grantor
	No.	Date	No.	Date	
TRADESMAN	1497688	09/28/10	Adve	rtised	Coleman Cable, Inc.
BARON	1479733	05/05/10	Pen	ding	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - South Korea

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
PLENCOTE	388,305	12/26/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SIGNAL	388,306	12/26/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SOUNDSATIONAL	388,307	12/26/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - China

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
SEASONS BRIGHT	4084220	07/28/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SEASONS BRIGHT	4084221	07/28/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SUPREME GREEN	4110914	08/14/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
SURGE HAWK and Design	9114797	08/21/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Logo	4184323	12/21/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Logo	970619	03/28/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.
YELLOW JACKET	4084218	07/28/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.
YELLOW JACKET	4084219	07/28/06	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Pending Trademark Applications - China

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Grantor
TRADESMAN	4092981	05/31/04	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Logo	4399158	12/06/04	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Mexico

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
TRADESMAN	469657	08/15/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Logo	412536	05/07/92	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - United Kingdom

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
W & Device (series of two)	1582670	10/25/95	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Bahamas

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	16484	05/24/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Brazil

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	817820884	08/10/99	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS INDUSTRIES & Logo	818702788	11/16/99	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS INDUSTRIES & Logo	818702710	11/16/99	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Colombia

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	310707	02/07/05	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Dominican Republic

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	72812	07/15/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Hong Kong

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	B164641999	12/20/97	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Jamaica

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	B27713	06/15/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.
WOODS & Logo	B26967	06/15/94	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Puerto Rico

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	8061	06/26/90	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Registered Trademarks - Ecuador

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Grantor
WOODS & Logo	733	03/21/95	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Pending Trademark Applications - European Community

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Grantor
WOODS Logo	006066121	06/21/07	Coleman Cable, Inc.

Trade Names

3 T	
Ni	ana
1.3	one.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademark Licenses

- 1. License Agreement, dated as of July 1, 2003, between BRK Brands, Inc. and Technology Research Corporation.
- 2. Asset Purchase Agreement with Automated Engineering Corporation, DB Technologies, Inc., and David F. Bailey.
- 3. Trademark License Agreement, dated April 28, 2008, between Automated Engineering Corporation and Technology Research Corporation
- 4. Agreement for Assignment of Rights in Bulb Buddy, dated as of January 15, 2004, between Corey D. Leen and Coleman Cable, Inc. (formerly known as The Designers Edge, Inc.).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 08/05/2011